Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond, issued by a financial body or
institution approved by the Ministerin charge of finance to issue bonds for public contracts and whose list appears in
document 14 of the Tender File (TF). of an amount of four hundred and sixty thousand (460 000) francs for each lot,
if applicable. It is not more than 2 %of the estimated cost of the contract ail taxes inclusive (ATI). in accordance with
the Order in force] and valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date limit of the validity of bids.